Q
§ 3
: HC -
', PUBLIC NOTICE
% ¢
% ¥
"USA
Federal Communications Commission News Media Information: (202) 418-0500
445 Twelfth Street, S.W. Fax on Demand: (202) 418-2830
Washington, DC 20554 Internet: www.fcc.gov

ftp.fcc.gov

Low Power/Television Translators: Proposed Construction Permits

Report No.: AUCT81-18 Released: August 28, 2007

Notice is hereby given that the television translator and low power television
applications on the attached list have been accepted for filing. These applications are not
mutually exclusive with other LPTV and TV Translator applications.

Because the applications listed in this Public Notice were received pursuant to an
auction filing window, petitions to deny the applications listed in this Public Notice must
be filed within fifteen (15) days of the release date of this Public Notice. See 47 C.F.R. §
73.5006(b). Oppositions to a petition to deny must be filed no later than fifteen (15)
business days from the filing date for petitions to deny. Replies to the opposition must be
filed no later than ten (10) business days from the filing date for oppositions. See 47
C.F.R. § 73.5006(c). All pleadings should reference the specific file numbers of the
individual application(s).

An original and two copies of all pleadings must be filed with the Commission's
Secretary, Marlene Dortch, Office of the Secretary, Federal Communications Commission,
445 Twelfth Street, S.W., Room TW-A325, Washington, DC 20054, in accordance with
section 1.51(c) of the Commission's rules. See 47 C.F.R. § 1.51(c).



PREFIX

BNPTT
BNPTTL
BNPTTL

BNPTTL
BNPTTL

BNPTT

BNPTTL
BNPTTL
BNPTTL
BNPTTL

BNPTT

BNPTT

BNPTTL
BNPTTL
BNPTTL

BNPTTL
BNPTVL
BNPTTL
BNPTTL

BNPTT

BNPTTL
BNPTTL
BNPTTL
BNPTTL
BNPTTL
BNPTTL
BNPTTL
BNPTVL
BNPTTL
BNPTTL

BNPTTL
BNPTTL
BNPTTL
BNPTTL
BNPTTL
BNPTT

ARN

20000830AXT
20000831EIK
20000830BTR

20000828ARR
20000828ASJ

20000830BTA
20000831EKQ
20000828BFG
20000828BHN
20000831CDG

20000830ASZ

20000830AZK
20000831AQK
20000831ANV
20000831AWF

20000817ABJ
20000829AEA
20000830BJO
20000830BKD

20000831BSJ
20000828AKM
20000828AKY
20000830BTQ
20000830BTI
20000831BPZ
20000831BPI
20000829ANO
20000831BPF
20000807ADI
20000807AFZ

20000830AJH
20000804ACK
20000830BLL
20000818ABM
20000831CLQ
20000831BBN

CH

58
49
47

49
32

25
24
29
42
59

60

51
32
53
48

14
12
17
34

50
49
50
21
31
17
16
38

21
48

38
53
34
36
42
36

CITY

FAIRBANKS
PRESCOTT

CHICO
PALM
SPRLNGS

E. EAGLE

PITKIN

KEY WEST
BIG PINE
MARATHON
PANAMA CITY

COLUMBUS

REXBURG
TOPEKA
MONROE
LEESVILLE

HARPSWELL
ROCHESTER
FAIRMONT
COLUMBIA

HANNIBAL
KALISPELL
GALLUP
HOBBS
LAWTON
EOLA

SALT CREEK
SWEET HOME
SWEET HOME
MAYAGUEZ

MIDLAND
CORPUS
CHRISTI

FLOUR BLUFF
DUMAS
ABILENE
ODELL
CHEYENNE

END

ST

AK
AZ
CA

CA
CO

CO
FL
FL
FL
FL

GA

KS
LA
LA

ME
MN
MN
MO

MO
MT
NM
NM
OK
OR
OR
OR
OR
PR

X

X
X
X
X
WA
Wy

APPLICANT

TCCSA, INC., D/B/A TRINITY BROADCASTING
NETWORK

PETE E.M. WARREN I
TELECOM WIRELESS, LLC.

CHARLES C. TOWNSEND, llI

CHARLES C. TOWNSEND, llI
GUNNISON COUNTY METROPOLITAN RECREATION
DISTRICT

BRAD A. SIMON
CAYO HUESO NETWORKS
CAYO HUESO NETWORKS

EQUITY BROADCASTING CORPORATION
TCCSA, INC., D/B/A TRINITY BROADCASTING
NETWORK

TCCSA, INC., D/B/A TRINITY BROADCASTING
NETWORK

JOHN R. POWLEY
EQUITY BROADCASTING CORPORATION

RICE CAPITAL BROADCASTING CO., INC.
HARPSWELL COMMUNITY BROADCASTING
CORPORATION

PAPPAS TELECASTING COMPANIES
THREE ANGELS BROADCASTING NETWORK, INC.

THREE ANGELS BROADCASTING NETWORK, INC.
TCCSA, INC., D/B/A TRINITY BROADCASTING
NETWORK

DEAN M. MOSELY

DEAN M. MOSELY
TELECOM WIRELESS, LLC.
TELECOM WIRELESS, LLC.
MICHAEL L. MATTSON
MICHAEL L. MATTSON
KENNETH E. LEWETAG
MICHAEL L. MATTSON
SEAN MINTZ

HOWARD MINTZ

DEAN M. MOSELY

WILLIAM C DOERNER
PANHANDLE TELECASTING LP
TIGER EYE LICENSING, LLC.
WORD OF GOD FELLOWSHIP, INC.
CENTRAL WYOMING COLLEGE



