

Federal Communications Commission 445 Twelfth Street, S.W. Washington, DC 20554 News Media Information: (202) 418-0500 Fax on Demand: (202) 418-2830 Internet: www.fcc.gov ftp.fcc.gov

Low Power/Television Translators: Proposed Construction Permits

Report No.: AUCT81-18 Released: August 28, 2007

Notice is hereby given that the television translator and low power television applications on the attached list have been accepted for filing. These applications are not mutually exclusive with other LPTV and TV Translator applications.

Because the applications listed in this Public Notice were received pursuant to an auction filing window, petitions to deny the applications listed in this Public Notice must be filed within fifteen (15) days of the release date of this Public Notice. *See* 47 C.F.R. § 73.5006(b). Oppositions to a petition to deny must be filed no later than fifteen (15) business days from the filing date for petitions to deny. Replies to the opposition must be filed no later than ten (10) business days from the filing date for oppositions. *See* 47 C.F.R. § 73.5006(c). All pleadings should reference the specific file numbers of the individual application(s).

An original and two copies of all pleadings must be filed with the Commission's Secretary, Marlene Dortch, Office of the Secretary, Federal Communications Commission, 445 Twelfth Street, S.W., Room TW-A325, Washington, DC 20054, in accordance with section 1.51(c) of the Commission's rules. *See* 47 C.F.R. § 1.51(c).

PREFIX	ARN	СН	CITY	ST	APPLICANT
BNPTT	20000830AXT	58	FAIRBANKS	AK	TCCSA, INC., D/B/A TRINITY BROADCASTING NETWORK
BNPTTL	20000831EIK	49	PRESCOTT	ΑZ	PETE E.M. WARREN III
BNPTTL	20000830BTR	47	CHICO	CA	TELECOM WIRELESS, LLC.
			PALM		,
BNPTTL	20000828ARR	49	SPRLNGS	CA	CHARLES C. TOWNSEND, III
BNPTTL	20000828ASJ	32	E. EAGLE	CO	CHARLES C. TOWNSEND, III GUNNISON COUNTY METROPOLITAN RECREATION
BNPTT	20000830BTA	25	PITKIN	CO	DISTRICT
BNPTTL	20000831EKQ	24	KEY WEST	FL	BRAD A. SIMON
BNPTTL	20000828BFG	29	BIG PINE	FL	CAYO HUESO NETWORKS
BNPTTL	20000828BHN	42	MARATHON	FL	CAYO HUESO NETWORKS
BNPTTL	20000831CDG	59	PANAMA CITY	FL	EQUITY BROADCASTING CORPORATION TCCSA, INC., D/B/A TRINITY BROADCASTING
BNPTT	20000830ASZ	60	COLUMBUS	GA	NETWORK
BNPTT	20000830AZK	51	REXBURG	ID	TCCSA, INC., D/B/A TRINITY BROADCASTING NETWORK
BNPTTL	20000831AQK	32	TOPEKA	KS	JOHN R. POWLEY
BNPTTL	20000831ANV	53	MONROE	LA	EQUITY BROADCASTING CORPORATION
BNPTTL	20000831AWF	48	LEESVILLE	LA	RICE CAPITAL BROADCASTING CO., INC.
2					HARPSWELL COMMUNITY BROADCASTING
BNPTTL	20000817ABJ	14	HARPSWELL	ME	CORPORATION
BNPTVL	20000829AEA	12	ROCHESTER	MN	PAPPAS TELECASTING COMPANIES
BNPTTL	20000830BJO	17	FAIRMONT	MN	THREE ANGELS BROADCASTING NETWORK, INC.
BNPTTL	20000830BKD	34	COLUMBIA	MO	THREE ANGELS BROADCASTING NETWORK, INC. TCCSA, INC., D/B/A TRINITY BROADCASTING
BNPTT	20000831BSJ	50	HANNIBAL	MO	NETWORK
BNPTTL	20000828AKM	49	KALISPELL	MT	DEAN M. MOSELY
BNPTTL	20000828AKY	50	GALLUP	NM	DEAN M. MOSELY
BNPTTL	20000830BTQ	21	HOBBS	NM	TELECOM WIRELESS, LLC.
BNPTTL	20000830BTI	31	LAWTON	OK	TELECOM WIRELESS, LLC.
BNPTTL	20000831BPZ	17	EOLA	OR	MICHAEL L. MATTSON
BNPTTL	20000831BPI	16	SALT CREEK	OR	MICHAEL L. MATTSON
BNPTTL	20000829ANO	38	SWEET HOME	OR	KENNETH E. LEWETAG
BNPTVL	20000831BPF	5	SWEET HOME	OR	MICHAEL L. MATTSON
BNPTTL	20000807ADI	21	MAYAGUEZ	PR	SEAN MINTZ
BNPTTL	20000807AFZ	48	MIDLAND CORPUS	TX	HOWARD MINTZ
BNPTTL	20000830AJH	38	CHRISTI	TX	DEAN M. MOSELY
BNPTTL	20000804ACK	53	FLOUR BLUFF	TX	WILLIAM C DOERNER
BNPTTL	20000830BLL	34	DUMAS	TX	PANHANDLE TELECASTING LP
BNPTTL	20000818ABM	36	ABILENE	TX	TIGER EYE LICENSING, LLC.
BNPTTL	20000831CLQ	42	ODELL	WA	WORD OF GOD FELLOWSHIP, INC.
BNPTT	20000831BBN	36	CHEYENNE	WY	CENTRAL WYOMING COLLEGE

END